

## SCHEDULE 1

Modifications for the purposes of these Regulations to Part V [<sup>F1</sup>and sections 55A to 55E] of the Data Protection Act 1998 and Schedules 6 and 9 to that Act as extended by Regulation 31

**F1** Words in Sch. 1 title inserted (26.5.2011) by [The Privacy and Electronic Communications \(EC Directive\) \(Amendment\) Regulations 2011 \(S.I. 2011/1208\)](#), regs. 1(1), **14(a)**

### *[<sup>F1</sup>Modifications of the Data Protection Act 1998]*

**F1** Sch. 1 para. 1 cross-heading inserted (17.12.2018) by [The Privacy and Electronic Communications \(Amendment\) Regulations 2018 \(S.I. 2018/1189\)](#), regs. 1, **2(2)**

#### **1.** In section 40—

- (a) in subsection (1), for the words “data controller” there shall be substituted the word “person”, for the words “data protection principles” there shall be substituted the words “requirements of the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003 (in this Part referred to as “the relevant requirements”)” and for the words “principle or principles” there shall be substituted the words “requirement or requirements”;
- (b) in subsection (2), the words “or distress” shall be omitted;
- (c) subsections (3), (4), (5), (9) and (10) shall be omitted; and
- (d) in subsection (6)(a), for the words “data protection principle or principles” there shall be substituted the words “relevant requirement or requirements.”

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003, Paragraph 1.